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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street
Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 26™ MARCH 2024
JUDGE_ POTTERILL J (MS)
SECRETARY: JOANNA HEFER

JUDGE: BAM J (MS)
SECRETARY: THOBILE NGCOBO

NUMBERS PARTIES CASE NUMBERS JUDGE
1. MOKWAPE PAUL VS THE 2023-115089 BAM J
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR
CORRECTIONAL SERVICE

PLUS TWO OTHERS

2. CORNELIS JOHANNES 2024-027779 POTTERILL J
OOSTHUIZEN VS MBOKOTO
MINING GROUP (PTY)LTD PLUS
TWO OTHERS

3. MANIE THEUNIS DU BRUYN VS  2024-027429 POTTERILL J
SOUTHERN AFRICAN FRAUD
PREVENTION SERVICE PLUS
ONE

4. KEVIN STEWIEN VS B3800/2023 POTTERILL J
DIRECTORATE FOR PRIORITY
CRIME INVESTIGATION (DPCI)
(HAWKS) PRITORIA

5. JACOLIEN F BARNARD PLUS 2024-023841
ONE VS THE MINISTER OF THE
HIGH COURT PRETORIA REMOVED BY
NOTICE
6. (EX-PARTE) CONSTANTIA 2024-030064 BAM J

MINARALEBRON
AANDELEBLOCK LIMITED
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CARLU GERHARDUS SWART 2023-091071 REMOVED.
VS LOUISE SWART MATTER TO BE
Family Court ENROLLED ON

FAMILY COURT
ROLL OF 2
APRIL 2024

JOYRIDE PROPERTIES (PTY) B569/2024 BAM J

LTD VS SOUTH AFRICAN

RELOCATIONS (PTY) LTD PLUS

TWO OTHERS

AFRIFORUM NPC VS RAND B701/2024 POTTERILL J
WATER PLUS TEN OTHETS

POOMANI VENI LEGGENBERG B568/2024 BAM J
VS SULEIMAN BAPOO ISMAIL

PLUS ONE

DIANA NICOLENE AMARO VS 2024-022339 BAM J

MINISTER OF DEFENCE AND
MILITARY VETERANS PLUS
FOUR OTHERS

JACOLIEN F BARNARD PLUS 2024-023841 REMOVED BY
VS MASTER OF THE HIGH NOTICE
COURT PRETORIA PLUS ONE

SALLY ANN SEEFRIED PLUS 2024-024437 BAM J
TWO OTHERS VS MINISTER OF

JUSTICE, CORRECTIONAL

SERVICES AND

CONSTITUTIONAL

DEVELOPMENT PLUS ONE

SEPANKI JOHANNES PHETO 2024-024491 POTTERILL J
VS LETSEPE MPHELA
PHAHLANE PLUS TWO OTHERS

PROFOOD AFRICA (PTY) LTD 2024-025117 BAM J
VS THE COMMISSIONER FOR

THE SOUTH AFRICAN

REVENUE SERVICE

AFRIFORUM NPC VS RAND 2024-027008 REMOVED.

WATER PLUS TEN OTHERS ANOTHER
CASE NUMBER

Matter Not On Caselines WILL BE
UTILISED

TIISETSO MIRANDA MARTIN VS 2024-028134 BAM J

FNB FIDUCIARY (PTY) LTD

PLUS FIVE OTHERS 28/03/2024
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18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

BHEKUMUZI MIKE GILBERT
SANDLANA VS MAGALANE
BENEDICTA SANDLANA

FOTO FAME KIOSK FOURWAYS
MALL PLUS ONE VS FOTO
FAME (PTY)LTD HEAD OFFICE
PLUS SEVEN OTHERS

SALVATION NKADIMENG VS
LUCAS KOKETSO NKADIMENG
PLUS ONE

CONRADIC CHRYSTEL VS
FORNER OLIVIA LOREN

ASSOCIATION OF MEAT
IMPORTERS AND EXPORTERS
VS THE BORDER
MANAGEMENT AUTHORILY

GOLDEN FALLS TRADING 125
(PTY) LTD t/a @ SANDTON
APARTMENTS VS
CORPORATED EXECUTIVE
STAY (PTY) LTD t/a KENANO
GROUP

ROAD ACCIDENT FUND VS THE
SHERIFF PRETORIA EAST
PLUS ONE

PETROL GREE FILLING
STATION CC VS MINISTER OF
MINERALS RESOURCES AND
ENERGY PLUS THREE OTHERS

PHINEAS NKIWANE VS THE
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS ONE

KAUGELO LESIBA MOTHOA
PLUS THREE OTHERS VS
ANGELENE POOLE PLUS
FIFTEEEN OTHERS

BABAFEMI NICE AKINTOBI
PLUS TWO OTHERS VS THE
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS
PLUS ONE

63920/2020

2024-028735

2023-015488

27/03/2024

2024-023934

2024-023933

2024-025862

2024-029467

25/03/2024

2024-023572

2024-029914

2024-003598

2024-026778

REMOVED.
MATTER TO BE
ENROLLED ON
FAMILY COURT
ROLL OF 2
APRIL 2024
POTTERILL J

BAM J

BAM J

POTTERILL J

POTTERILL J

POTTERILL J

BAM J

POTTERILL J

BAM J

BAM J
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29.

30.

31.

32.

JOHAN FRANCOIS
ENGELBRECHT PLUS TWO
OTHERS VS FIRSTRAND BANK
(PTY) LTD \T/a NATIONAL BANK
PLUS ONE

EVOTECH TRADING (PTY) LTD
VS FURNNET (PTY) LTD

PASSENGER RAIL AGENCY OF
SOUTH AFRICA VS T SEKGABI
PLUS SEVEN OTHERS
Matter Not On Caselines

MPHO RACHEL POOE VS
STANLY TIYANI MACHEKE

B703/2024

51332/2021

2024-030838

72144/2018

POTTERILL J

POTTERILL J

MATTER NOT
ALLOCTED.
MATTER NOT
APPEARING ON
CASELINES
POTTERILL J
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