

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria First Floor, Room 1.37 Cort Madiba and Paul Kruger Street

Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 26TH MARCH 2024

JUDGE: POTTERILL J (MS)

SECRETARY: JOANNA HEFER

JUDGE: BAM J (MS)

SECRETARY: THOBILE NGCOBO

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS	JUDGE
1.	MOKWAPE PAUL VS THE NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR CORRECTIONAL SERVICE PLUS TWO OTHERS	2023-115089	BAM J
2.	CORNELIS JOHANNES OOSTHUIZEN VS MBOKOTO MINING GROUP (PTY)LTD PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-027779	POTTERILL J
3.	MANIE THEUNIS DU BRUYN VS SOUTHERN AFRICAN FRAUD PREVENTION SERVICE PLUS ONE	2024-027429	POTTERILL J
4.	KEVIN STEWIEN VS DIRECTORATE FOR PRIORITY CRIME INVESTIGATION (DPCI) (HAWKS) PRITORIA	B3800/2023	POTTERILL J
5.	JACOLIEN F BARNARD PLUS ONE VS THE MINISTER OF THE HIGH COURT PRETORIA	2024-023841 REMOVED BY NOTICE	
6.	(EX-PARTE) CONSTANTIA MINARALEBRON AANDELEBLOCK LIMITED	2024-030064	BAM J

7.	CARLU GERHARDUS SWART VS LOUISE SWART	2023-091071 Family Court	REMOVED. MATTER TO BE ENROLLED ON FAMILY COURT ROLL OF 2 APRIL 2024
8.	JOYRIDE PROPERTIES (PTY) LTD VS SOUTH AFRICAN RELOCATIONS (PTY) LTD PLUS TWO OTHERS	B569/2024	BAM J
9.	AFRIFORUM NPC VS RAND WATER PLUS TEN OTHETS	B701/2024	POTTERILL J
10.	POOMANI VENI LEGGENBERG VS SULEIMAN BAPOO ISMAIL PLUS ONE	B568/2024	BAM J
11.	DIANA NICOLENE AMARO VS MINISTER OF DEFENCE AND MILITARY VETERANS PLUS FOUR OTHERS	2024-022339	BAM J
12.	JACOLIEN F BARNARD PLUS VS MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT PRETORIA PLUS ONE	2024-023841	REMOVED BY NOTICE
13.	SALLY ANN SEEFRIED PLUS TWO OTHERS VS MINISTER OF JUSTICE, CORRECTIONAL SERVICES AND CONSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT PLUS ONE	2024-024437	BAM J
14.	SEPANKI JOHANNES PHETO VS LETSEPE MPHELA PHAHLANE PLUS TWO OTHERS	2024-024491	POTTERILL J
15.	PROFOOD AFRICA (PTY) LTD VS THE COMMISSIONER FOR THE SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE	2024-025117	BAM J
16.	AFRIFORUM NPC VS RAND WATER PLUS TEN OTHERS Matter Not On Caselines	2024-027008	REMOVED. ANOTHER CASE NUMBER WILL BE UTILISED
17.	TIISETSO MIRANDA MARTIN VS FNB FIDUCIARY (PTY) LTD PLUS FIVE OTHERS	2024-028134 28/03/2024	BAM J

18.	BHEKUMUZI MIKE GILBERT SANDLANA VS MAGALANE BENEDICTA SANDLANA	63920/2020	REMOVED. MATTER TO BE ENROLLED ON FAMILY COURT ROLL OF 2 APRIL 2024
19.	FOTO FAME KIOSK FOURWAYS MALL PLUS ONE VS FOTO FAME (PTY)LTD HEAD OFFICE PLUS SEVEN OTHERS	2024-028735	POTTERILL J
20.	SALVATION NKADIMENG VS LUCAS KOKETSO NKADIMENG PLUS ONE	2023-015488 27/03/2024	BAM J
21.	CONRADIC CHRYSTEL VS FORNER OLIVIA LOREN	2024-023934	BAM J
22.	ASSOCIATION OF MEAT IMPORTERS AND EXPORTERS VS THE BORDER MANAGEMENT AUTHORILY	2024-023933	POTTERILL J
23.	GOLDEN FALLS TRADING 125 (PTY) LTD t/a @ SANDTON APARTMENTS VS CORPORATED EXECUTIVE STAY (PTY) LTD t/a KENANO GROUP	2024-025862	POTTERILL J
24.	ROAD ACCIDENT FUND VS THE SHERIFF PRETORIA EAST PLUS ONE	2024-029467 25/03/2024	POTTERILL J
25.	PETROL GREE FILLING STATION CC VS MINISTER OF MINERALS RESOURCES AND ENERGY PLUS THREE OTHERS	2024-023572	BAM J
26.	PHINEAS NKIWANE VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE	2024-029914	POTTERILL J
27.	KAUGELO LESIBA MOTHOA PLUS THREE OTHERS VS ANGELENE POOLE PLUS FIFTEEEN OTHERS	2024-003598	BAM J
28.	BABAFEMI NICE AKINTOBI PLUS TWO OTHERS VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE	2024-026778	BAM J

29.	JOHAN FRANCOIS ENGELBRECHT PLUS TWO OTHERS VS FIRSTRAND BANK (PTY) LTD \T/a NATIONAL BANK PLUS ONE	B703/2024	POTTERILL J
30.	EVOTECH TRADING (PTY) LTD VS FURNNET (PTY) LTD	51332/2021	POTTERILL J
31.	PASSENGER RAIL AGENCY OF SOUTH AFRICA VS T SEKGABI PLUS SEVEN OTHERS Matter Not On Caselines	2024-030838	MATTER NOT ALLOCTED. MATTER NOT APPEARING ON CASELINES
32.	MPHO RACHEL POOE VS STANLY TIYANI MACHEKE	72144/2018	POTTERILL J